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PROJECT:  Blackrock Road Corridor Improvements CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3

DATE: 3-27-14

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2034

TO CONTRACTOR: Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors Inc.

Reason for Change Order: (1) Removal of large sycamore tree not originally in the project scope due to required root remaga! of said tree
during new ditch excavation and grading. Tree is not expected to survive root removal process and may pose a fall hazard. Additiomkcost : ';f
$1,210.00; (2) Construction plans called for MES’s where quantitics were not included in the bid tab. Additional cost $29,745.00; @ Incorrect 5@;}

totals on CO#1. Add $3.14 to contract; ~N p v
+ 5= 3
Origonal Cotteot BOM o coser o mristnsiss ims semsm sl rss s $ ™ 3.890.509.00 > 2= :;
\'_ ‘.‘? —’ £
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ (1,207,533.71) = =3
¥ ] <
Conitract Sum Priorte This Change Onder....ooewsanemmiivnenvivis $ e 2.682.975.29
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)..........c.oevvnininnnnn $ . 30,958.14
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ N 2,713.,933.43
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SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

Blackrock Road Corridor Improvement Project No, 3
PROJECT
DATE OF ISSUANCE: March _, 2014 EFFECTIVE DATE:

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract No.: CM 2034
CONTRACTOR: Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Peters & Yaffee

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Add 1.0 EA Tree Removal (large sycamore); Add $3.14 to contract due to incorrect sum totals on CO No.
1: Add 8.0 EA 18" Rnd. SD MES’s; Add 7.0 EA 18" Ellip. SD MES's; Add 2.0 EA 24" Rnd SD MES’s; Add 5.0 EA 24”
Ellip. SD MES's.

Reason for Change Order: Removal of large sycamore free not originally in the project scope due to required root
removal of said tree during new ditch excavation and grading. Tree is not expected to survive root removal process
and may pose a fall hazard. Incorrect sum totals on CO No. 1. Construction Plans called for the MES's indicated
above to be installed, however these quantities were not included in the Bid Tab.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change): E-mail Correspondence, Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc.
cost proposal for tree removal with County acceptance and ETM Cost Breakdown w/back up.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times

Qriginal Contract Price
Substantial Completion:____ 190 Days

$ 3,890,609.00 Ready for Final Payment:__250 Days
(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2 Net change from previous Change Orders No.N/A to No.N/A
$_(1,207,533.71) 0
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
$ 2.682.975.29 Substantial Completion: 190 Days
Ready for Final Payment:.___250 Days
(days or dates)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$ 30,958.14 0
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
$_2713,933.43 Substantial Completion: 190 Days

Ready for Final Payment: 250 Days
(days or dates)

oD,
T2 ol e

Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) (G@Nﬁ’ﬁ\u ;/et(s ignature) Contractor (Adthorized Signalure)

Date: %/.//a //}d ( % Date: Date: )\ O )] \/\’




Charlotte Young

From: Carrie Smithheart <SmithheartC@etminc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2014 11:08 AM

To: Charlotte Young

Ce: Jonathan Page; Shelley Caldwell

Subject: RE: Change Order No. 3_Petticoat-Schmitt_Blackrock Road
Charlotte,

I made the change and initialed it. Just before | mailed it out | realized | used my estimate numbers and not the actual
cost proposal for the tree removal. Petticoat’s price of $1210.00 is the cost everyone agreed to. Signatures had already
been inked and | wanted to get itin. If necessary | can re-do that page and get new sighatures.

My apologies,

Carrie Smithheart
Project Administrator

Direct: 904-265-3170

Cell: 904-509-9007
3 B Fax: 904-646-9485
England-Thims & Miller, Inc, )
Email: SmithheartC@etminc.com

VISION « EXPERIENCE * HESULTS

This message may contain confidential information. If you have

received this message by mistake, please inform the sender by sending an
e-mail reply. At the same time please delete the message and any attachments
from your system without making, distributing or retaining any copies.

Although all our e-mail messages and any attachments upon sending are
aulomalically virus scanned we assume no responsibility for any loss or
damage arising from the receipt and/or use.

From: Charlotte Young [mailto:cyoung@nassaucountyfl.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2014 10:55 AM

To: Carrie Smithheart

Cc: Jonathan Page; Shelley Caldwell

Subject: Change Order No, 3_Petticoat-Schmitt_Blackrock Road

Carrie,

| have been meaning to get with you all week regarding the above referenced change order(attached) . | see on the
Change Order Request form that the amount was revised from $30,910.64 to $30,958.14; a difference of $47.50. | have
calculated that the difference is in the cost of the tree removal. Your estimate was $1,162.50 (based on FDOT) and
Clyde’s email proposed $1,210.00.

It isn’t clear to me who initialed the change; was it ETM or Petticoat-Schmitt. Do all parties agree on the change order
amount $30,958.14?



SECTION 00 63 63
RECEIVED
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM
CONTRACT WANAGEMENT

Blackrock Road Corridor Improvement Project No. 3
PROJECT WILAPR -2 PM 2: 43
DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 272014 EFFECTIVE DATE:

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract No.: CM 2034
CONTRACTOR: Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Peters & Yaffee

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Add 1.0 EA Tree Removal (large sycamore); Add $3.04 to contract due to incorrect sum totals on CO No.
1 and CO No. 2; Add :

Reason for Change Order: Removal of Igfge sy, re tre
removal of said tree during new ditch excaVation‘andigrading.

i % the project scope due to required root
nevexpected to survive root removal process

and may pose a fall hazard.

Attachments: (List documents supporting changef: E-mail Correspondence, Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc.
cost proposal for tree removal with County acceptance and ETM Cost Breakdown w/back up.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

QOriginal Contract Times
Original Contract Price
Substantial Completion:___190 Days

$_3,890,509.00 Ready for Final Payment;__ 250 Days
(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2 Net change from previous Change Orders No.N/A to No.N/A
$_(1,207,533.71) 0
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
$_2,682,975.29 Substantial Completion:___190 Days
Ready for Final Payment;___250 Days
(days or dates)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Chang?tdj Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
.
$_ 8091064 30 PSE/Y 0
< (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
$ 2.713.886.93 4 7/ 3/ 233, 5{37 Substantial Completion: 190 Days

Ready for Final Payment: 250 Days
(days or dates)

21
RECOMMENDED: i APPROVED: CCEPTED;

Enginbe@'chitecl (Authorized Signature) COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contratﬁ:r,@(ulhotized Signalure)

Date: Z ) 21 IA f— Date: Date: B) L"? ,\L’




www.etminc.com
M 2:43 tel 904-642-8990 o fax 904-646-9485
14775 Old St. Augustine Road * Jacksonville, Florida 32258

To: Nassau County Contract Management Date: 3/31/14
ATTN: Jonathan Page, P.E., Engineer 111 Job No: 12-136-00
Engineering Services Department Reference: Blackrock Road
Address: 96161 Nassau Place Corridor Improvements Project
Yulee, FL. 32097 VIA: FedEx
WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached [ under separate cover via the following items:
[] Shop Drawings [] Prints [] Plans [] Samples [] Specifications
[ Copy of Letter X Change Order [] Other
ITEMS DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Original | 3/27/14 3 Change Order No. 3 — For Execution

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

X For approval [ Approved as submitted [ Resubmit _____ copies for approval .'
(] For your use [] Approved as noted [] Submit _____ copies for distribution
[] As requested [[] Returned for corrections [ Return _____for corrected prints

[C] Review and comment 0.

Remarks:  Jonathan, Can you please e-mail me a copy of the CO once it has been fully executed. Thanks,

COPY TO: file SIGNED:

Carrie Smithheart
Project Administrator




Change Order No. 3 Cost Estimate (ETM)

Item No. Description Estimated Qnty. Units Unit Price Total Price

1 110-15 Tree Removal (Large Sycamore) 1.00 EA $ 862.50 $ 862.50
2 101-1 Additional Mobilization (Tree Removal) 1.00 LS $ 300.00 $ 300.00
3 430-984-125 [MES, RND, 18" SD ) 8.00 EA $1,075.00 $ 8,600.00
4 430-984-625 |MES, ELLIP/ARCH, 18" SD ) 7.00 EA $1,145.00 $ 8,015.00
5 430-984-129 |[MES, RND, 24" SD ) 2.00 EA $1,365.00| |8 2,730.00
3 430-984-629 |MES, ELLIP/ARCH , 24" SD ) 5.00 EA $2080.00| |$ 10,400.00
7 N/A Change Order's No. 1 Correction 1.00 LS $ 314] |8 3.14

Total = S 30,910.64

* = Currrent Contract Unit Prices

AT &7
By /2 : Wﬁ

~~ Carrie Smithhesirt

Date: s§£%£22 éc’ﬂ:é éé



Subject: Blackrock Project - Tree Sycamore Tree

Carrie,

I understand the County wants us to remove the large Sycamore Tree where the new fence is to
be installed. That tree was not included in our bid Clear & Grub price because it is outside
of the R/W. We are not equipped to remove a large tree like this one and will have to get a

specialty tree company to perform the work. The cost for this additional work is as follows:

Shaw's Land Clearing - $1,100.00
16% Markup - $1160.00

Total Additional Cost - $1,210.00

Please let me know if the additional work and price is approved.
Thanks.,

Clyde Cross

Vice President

6380 Philips Highway * Jacksonville, FL 32216
(904) 751-0888 * Fax (904) 751-0988 * Direct (904) 854-7418 www.petticoatschmitt.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Peggy Forbes [mailto:pforbes@shawtree.com]
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2014 10:55 AM

To: Sharon Carlson; Clyde Cross

Cc: 'Roy Shaw'

Subject: Estimate from Shaw Land Clearing LLC

Mr. Cross,

Attached is our revised proposal to include grinding the stump as requested.
Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

Shaw Land Clearing LLC
904-387-1804



From: Jonathan Page [mailto:jpage@nassaucountyfl.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 3:09 PM

To: Victoria

Cc: Carrie Smithheart

Subject: RE: Blackrock Fence Question

Tori,

| just got off the phone with your mom and she stated she wanted the Sycamore tree to come down with the rest of the
shrubs. We will make that happen.

Thanks and Aloha,
Jonathan

Jonathan Page, P.E.

Engineer Ill

Nassau County Engineering Services
96161 Nassau Place

Yulee, FL. 32097 (904) 491-7330

From: Victoria [mailto:haleamanul23@aol.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 12:08 PM
To: Jonathan Page

Subject: Re: Blackrock Fence Question

Aloha

I was under the impression you said that the cedar privacy slats were going to be put back.
LMK

T




Shaw's Land Clearing, LLC Estimate

2762 W. Beaver Street y
Jacksonville, FL 32254 Date Estimate #
(904) 387-1804 2/24/2014 2776-REV

(904) 388-9277 Fax

Bill To

Petticoat-Schmitt
6380 Phillips Hwy
Jacksonville, FL. 32216

P.O. No. Terms Rep Customer # JOB LOCATION
Duc on receipt Roy e-mailed Blackrock Rd & Freeman
Description Total
We propose to furnish all equipment and labor to perform the following:
Remove (1) large sycamore tree, leaving stump cut low. 950.00
Grind stump, leaving mulch from stump grinding. 150.00
Shaw’s Land Clearing appreciates your business! Total $1 ,100.00

Payment of services due when rendered. Interest of 1.5% per month is charged on _
balance over 30 days. Customer agrees (o pay all court costs and attorney fees. Signature
Shaw's Land Clearing shall not be responsible for damage to any private or

accompanying sub-surface or any route reasonably nccessary to perform these
services.



CESPOOS 04/08/2013-12.12.35

Contract Type: ALL
Displaying: VALID ITEMS WITH HITS

Statewide

Florida Department of Transportation
Item Average Unit Cost
Frem 2012/01/01 to 2012/12/31

Frem: 0101 1 To: 9999999995
No. of Weighted Total Total Unit
Item Conts Average Amount Quantity Meas Cbs? Description
0102911 1 15 $2.08 $118,275.94 56,876.000 LF N PAVT MARKING REMOVAELE TAPE,WHE-BLK,SKIP
0102911 2 33 $1.79 $396,797.91 222,225.000 LF N PAVT MARKING REMOVAELE TAPE,WH-BLX, SOLID
0102911 3 11 $4.70 $60,796.62 12,925.000 SF N PAVT MARKING REMOVAELE TAPE,WH-BLK,OTHER
0102812 1 4 $2.432 $23,035.00 9,475.000 LF N PAVT MARKING REMOVAELE TAPE, YELLOW, SKIP
0102912 2 30 $1.87 $508,803.94 271,864.000 LF N PAVT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW,SOLID
0102912 3 2 $4.24 $42,235.00 9,950.000 SF N PAVT MARKING REMOVAELE TAPE, YELLOW, OTHER
0103 1 7 1 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 1.000 LS N TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, PROJECT NUMBER
0104 1 30 $1.44 $159,950.28 111,024.000 SY N ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS / ROLL EROSION CNTL
0104 6 2 $17.50 $13,633.00 779.000 LF N TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN / RUNOFF CONT STR
0104 7 5 $1,907.63 $22,891.60 12.000 EA N SEDIMENT BASIN / CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
0104 9 7 82, 177.58 $43,550.95 20.000 EA N SEDIMENT BASIN / CONTAINMENT SY CLEANCUT
0104 10 3 191 $1.04 $1,789,434.66 1,726,848.580 LF N SEDIMENT BARRIER
0104 11 81 $9.86 $698,900.34 70,862.200 LF N FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER
0104 12 35 $4.04 $82,161.24 20,321.000 LF N STAXED TUREIDITY BARRIER- NYL REINF PVC
0104 15 44 $1,841.63 $362,801.10 197.000 EA N SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE
0104 18 156 $75.52 $552,177.53 7,312.000 EA N INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
0104 19 13 $.22 $30,975.21 141,879.000 Sy N CHEMICAL TREATMENT FOR EROSION CONTROL
0107 1 192 $19.40 $1,407,343.65 72,532.094 AC N LITTER REMOVAL
0107 2 187 $29.25 $1,8232,695.04 62,341.846 AC N MOWING / eH’
0109 71 2 8 $84.32 $227,657.60 2,700.000 DA N FIELD OFFICE, 600 SQ FT
0109 71 3 20 $70.23 $458,967.70 6,535.000 DA N FIELD OFFICE, 900 SQ FT //2(35 ,ngaafz /
0109 71 4 6 $82.44 $395,309.80 4,795.000 DA N FIELD QFFICE, 1200 SQ FT 5.74“”/ (2/'0':/”%5
0109 71 5 5 $82.41 $369,177.10 4,480.000 DA N FIELD OFFICE, 1500 SQ FT
oize : 34 201 $7,723.80 $18,719,930.88 2,423.667 aAC N CLEARING & GRUBBING 5
0110 2 1 a5 $6,034.38 $159,187.00 26.380 AC N CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSE BUTTON CONT) //C’ —
0110 3 38 $23.56 $4,586,281.09 194,658.400 SF N REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE ‘44/5, 7@
0110 4 146 $12.79 $2,731,254.84 213,519.890 sy N REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT /550 -l
0110 5 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1.000 EA N PLUGGING WATER WELLS, ARTESIAN
0110 7 1 49 $119.37 $104,688.08 877.000 ER N MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE zf_é’
0110 8 1 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 2.000 DA N UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL 5’”74&& QD i X
0110 12 1 b $325.00 $13,000.00 40.000 sY N HYDRODEMOLITION, REM OF DECK SURFACE ‘5‘/2_,3 /{/a
o110 15 1 1 $500.00 $10,500.00 21.000 EA N ARBORIST WORK, TREE TRIMMING- LIMBS/ROCT
0110 15 4 1 $1,000.00 $18,000.00 18.000 EA N ARBORIST WORK, RELOCATE TREE
010 L 3 2 $195.29 $134,750.00 690.000 LF N BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL -—;ﬁm(///bj’_ éz,_@
0110 73 3 $41.91 $22,304.00 556.000 LF N REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD




Carrie Smithheart

To: Carrie Smithheart
Subject: FW: Blackrock Fence Question

From: Jonathan Page [mailto:jpage@nassaucountyfl.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 4:26 PM

To: Carrie Smithheart

Cc: Kent Ponder; Constance Echols; Victoria

Subject: RE: Blackrock Fence Question

Carrie,

Yes even though the tree would be inside the fence, the homeowner does not want the liability should the tree not live. It
would likely die a slow death leaving her the liability to remove it later is not desirable to her.

Thanks!
Jonathan

Jonathan Page, P.E.

Engineer Il

Nassau County Engineering Services
96161 Nassau Place

Yulee, FL. 32097 (904) 491-7330

From: Carrie Smithheart [mailto:SmithheartC@etminc.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 4:15 PM

To: Jonathan Page

Cc: Kent Ponder; Constance Echols

Subject: RE: Blackrock Fence Question

Jonathan,

Now we want to take down the sycamore tree.

Carrie Smithheart
Project Administrator

Direct: 904-265-3170

Cell: 904-509-9007

Fax: 904-646-9485
England-Thims & Millar, Inc, : ) i

Email: SmithheartlC@etminc.com

VISION * EXPERIENCE * RESULTS

This message may conlain confidential information. If you have

received this message by mistake, please inform the sender by sending an
e-mail reply. At the same lime please delete the message and any attachments
fram your system withoul making, distributing or retaining any copies.

Although all our e-mail messages and any altachmenls upon sending are
automatically virus scanned we assume no responsibility for any loss or
damage arising from the receipt and/or use.




Carrie Smithheart

From: Clyde Cross [ccross@petticoatschmitt.com]

Sent: Monday, February 24, 2014 2:58 PM

To: Carrie Smithheart

Subject: Balckrock Project - Tree Sycamore Tree

Attachments: Est 2776REV_from_Shaws_Land_Clearing_LLC_5052.pdf
Carrie,

I understand the County wants us to remove the large Sycamore Tree where the new fence is to
be installed. That tree was not included in our bid Clear & Grub price because it is outside
of the R/W. We are not equipped to remove a large tree like this one and will have to get a
specialty tree company to perform the work. The cost for this additional work is as follows:

Shaw's Land Clearing - $1,100.00
10% Markup - $110.00

Total Additional Cost - $1,210.00

Please let me know if the additional work and price is approved.
Thanks.

Clyde Cross

Vice President

6380 Philips Highway * Jacksonville, FL 32216
(904) 751-0888 * Fax (904) 751-0988 * Direct (904) 854-7418 www.petticoatschmitt.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Peggy Forbes [mailto:pforbes@shawtree.com]
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2014 10:55 AM

To: Sharon Carlson; Clyde Cross

Cc: '"Roy Shaw'

Subject: Estimate from Shaw Land Clearing LLC

Mr. Cross,

Attached is our revised proposal to include grinding the stump as requested.
Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

Shaw Land Clearing LLC
904-387-1804



Carrie Smithheart

From: Jonathan Page [jpage@nassaucountyfl.com]
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2014 3:56 PM

To: Carrie Smithheart

Cc: Scott Herring; Shelley Caldwell

Subject: RE: Blackrock Project - Tree Sycamore Tree
Carrie,

Due to the tree being right on/inside the property line and the fact that our activities
would destroy a lot of the root ball (but leave the tree) I agree that this is additional to
the scope. The property owner has expressed concern that the tree would eventually die and
that she would want the County to remove it if it did so let's proceed with the removal.

Thanks,

Jonathan

Jonathan P. Page, P.E.
Engineer III

96161 Nassau Place
Yulee, FL 32097

From: Carrie Smithheart <SmithheartC@etminc.com>
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2014 3:49 PM

To: Jonathan Page

Cc: Kent Ponder

Subject: FW: Blackrock Project - Tree Sycamore Tree

Jonathan,

Due to the size of the Sycamore tree and the fact that it is technically out of the ROW,
Petticoat-Schmitt is requesting additional payment for its removal, $1,210.80. I do believe
Petticoat would not have include its removal in their clearing and grubbing price. I have

attached my cost estimate, $1,162.50, along with Petticoats cost proposal to remove the tree.

Considering the size of the tree, I am shocked their cost is not significantly higher. We
are very close in price and I believe we should accept their cost proposal and move forward.

Please review and let me know of it is ok to proceed.
Thanks,

Carrie Smithheart

Project Administrator

England-Thims & Miller, Inc.

Cell: (904) 509-9007

————— Original Message-----

From: Clyde Cross [mailto:ccross@petticoatschmitt.com]
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2014 2:58 PM

To: Carrie Smithheart




Carrie Smithheart

From: Matt Kiger [mkiger@petticoatschmitt.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 3:06 PM
To: Carrie Smithheart

Cc: Clyde Cross

Subject: Blackrock Road MES Quanitities

Carrie,

We are coming up with a difference in quantities with the mitered ends on our schedule of values against the
construction plans.

Per our schedule of values we have 22 MES in total.
o—2=NHTERED-END-SECHON;ELHP/ARCH=30"-€D
e 4 -MITERED END SECTION, ROUND, 18" SD
e 4-MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH - 18" SD
e 2-MITERED END SECTION, ROUND, 24" SD
e 10 - MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH - 24" SD

Looking at the plans we are finding 44 MES in total.

o—2— MITERED-END-SECTION;-ELLP/AREH-30"-CD- ( 8) - 4 8 oo . 0O
e 12 - MITERED END SECTION, ROUND, 18" sp & /675.00 D= # G ol 00
o 11- MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH - 18" SD //f’é}ago & N 4 2’ 280, OO
o 4 -MITERED END SECTION, ROUND, 24" SD /3es ab(S'_—: ,{{/‘:/9 Yoo, OC
o 15- MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH - 24" SD 4 ao50: ﬁ? 7 =
743, ao
Please advise. In the meantime we will go ahead and overrun the mitered ends in the pay req/uest.
Thanks, y
19" 2ud = Y30~ 78~ /138
Matt Kiger =S Dud /g”sb
Field Engineer /M & 7 /
Cell: (904) 673-7983 y
(
p—p— §5lg = 430-984~ @3S
PETTICOAT-SCHMITT / /d 7 7/ f” )
mc:mu CONTRALC TEHRS, ING. /W E* 5; %7/ 7 S

6380 Philips Highway * lacksonville, FL 32216
Office:(904) 751-0888 * Fax (904) 751-0988*Direct (904) 854-7422

www.petticoatschmitt.com 21{ // 2‘_& = = Lfgo-—-?g‘/ - /cz ?
MES Bid, 29 230

av"Elly = 430- 16 29
MES, Ellp,, 27 5D




CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT:  Blackrock Road Corridor Improvementy CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

DATE: 10-15-13

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2034

TO CONTRACTOR: Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors Ine,

Reason for Change Order: Reduction or elimination of pay item quantitics to reduce the cost of the initial bid $1,209,832.41 for a revised
total project cost of $2,680,676.59. These design revisions ave detailed in allached Exhibit A and quantilies changes can be seen highlighted iu
“yellow” on the attached Exhibit B,

Orloina] Contast BN i mmssiriis e i i s 3 3,890,509.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. § .00
~ Contract Sum Prior to This Change Otder..............ccovininininn $ 3,890,509.00
Amount of This Change Ovder (Add/Deduct)........... T $ (120967659 . 204, % 3‘) \l ‘
: ( “‘ﬁ Rl |
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order.,........covvivininns A 2,680,676.59
APPROVED BY: (MQ%’ ??% Z DATE: 10 5 1>
olt Hcmm” ubhc ks Director
APPROVED BY 22 DATE: X [Y /3

1 egﬁlb}myﬂ*f,\erl .
APPROVED BY: /% DATE: _ 11-4-13

Daé{«’bﬁﬁmﬁ/ @umy Atlomey
APPROVED BY:

)/U/-D _ DATE: 11-4-13

7
Damajl} Leepe/()l{au ;L /

ATTEST: / / DATE; _/’ M

£ )hl(A mefond, Clerk o of: Courls
' \t&f’-’ %
N

#




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

Blackrock Road Corrldor Impravements Projecl

No. 01

PROJECT

DATE OF ISSUANCE

EFFECTIVE DATE __Dale of final execution ...

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.:
CONTRACTOR _ Pallicoat-Schmilt Clvil Coniractors

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT Pelers & Yalfee

You are direcled to make the following changes in the Confracl Documents.

Descriplion: Deslgn changes to reduce the quantilies and reduce the cosl of lhe Inilial bid; These design revisions and
quantilies changes can be seen hig_!ﬂighied in "yellow" (Sea Exhibil "B%) '

Reason for Change Order: A cost reduction analysls was compleled to determine If any of the recommended design
changes would result in an allowable lolal project cosl. Based on the evalualion, il has been determined thal all of the
recommended changas will reduce the Inlllal base bid price to $2,680,676.59 (see Exhibil "A"); a cosl savings of

$1,209,832.41 (see Exhiblt "B").

Altachments: (List documenls supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRIGE:
Original Centract Price

$3,800,509.00 . —

~ CHANGE IN GONTRACT TIMES:

Crlginal Contract Times

Substantlal Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

(tays or dales)

Net change from previous Change Orders No.___toNa,

$ - .00

_Nel change from previous Change Orders No.___to No,_

" (days)

Conlracl Price prior to Ihis Change Order

§___. 3.890,609.00

Conltracl Times Prlor to this Changs Order

Substanlial Complelion:

Ready for Final Paymenl:
’ {days or dales)

Net Increasa (decrease) of this Change Qrder

$ (1,209,832,41)

Net Increase (decrease) of thls Change Order

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Conlract Times with all approved Change Ocders

$.___2,680,676.69
Substanlial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:
il d
2 o ) . (days or dales)
RECC?I\%Z ED: Z APPjﬁD: ACCERTRD; i, W -—---~,
By, £ _f e =i By: C‘-—-&ff%ﬂ,&/ By: é— )
EngineedArchilect (Aulhorzed Signalura) TCOUNTY (Adtfhidrized/Sinature) Gonlraglor (Au d Slgnghure)
Date: /'9///5‘ 2w %2 Date: _ 11-4-13 Dale /0' /-97 15 .




Peters and Yaffeo Analysis for
Blackrock Road Bld Evaluation
(Petticoat-Schmitt)
YExhibit A"

OPTION 1

Cost Reduction Analysls

A. Pavement Desldn Revislon ) _
Elimination of the Frictlon Gourse (FC-8.5)(1") and replace with Type (SP-

9.5)(1") for travel lanes and driveways. This option also reduces the proposed
Type (SP-9.6) from 1.6" to 1". The final pavement deslgn will be 2" of Type
(SP-9,5), This design option allows for 12' Travel Lanes, however changes
the Pavement Deslgn to accommodate the reduced Structural Number
neaded. The elimination of Friction Course Is based on the proposed trafflc
volume per FDOT Flexible Pavement Deslgn Manual 2008, Chapter 4
(Friclion Course Policy).

B. Shoulder Pavement Revislon

The optlon would eliminate the proposed paved shoulder for the Blackrock
Road Project. This deslgn option will provide an unpaved stabilized shoulder
width of 2", This deslgn optlon does meel AASHTO's Guidance for minlmum
shoulder wldth requirement of 2",

C. Dralnaqe Improvements Revision

With the ellmination of the proposed paved shoulder the roadway
Improvements will tle into the existing ditch front slope. This approach would
gllminate the need for the majarlly of the ditch regrading and sldedrain
improvements, However, several cross-drains will need Improvements in
order to meet clear zons -criterla. The Improvements al Heron Isle Parkway
will remain in place to accommodate the roadway widenlng.

D. Sod Rey/slon
This optlon would only use Performance Sod at the unpaved shoulders,

proposed sldewalk locations and at dralnage fealures, Performance Sod
would also be provided al the areas disturbed due to shoulder construction
and minor regrading.

E. Sldewallc Improvements Revision
If Options B and C are execuled, a reduction In removing and constructing
proposed sldawalk will oceur. This wiil allow for much of the existing sldewalk
to remain in place and reduce the amount of proposed sidewalk needed.

F. First Coast Rall Road lmprovements
This optlon would transition the roadway width using striping In order to ulllize
the existing typlcal sectlon at the Rall Road Crossing.

With the revislons for the above Cosl Reduction lHems the Profect Grand Tofal =
$2,680,676.59 based on Bid prieing submlited by Petticoat-Schml(t Construction,




SORRICORNPPATVEIENTS

CCSTREDUCTION ANALYSIS - OPTICN 1

- “=asTen
SNIZSDAY, STPTEMEER 11, 2012
* =S%. Erngincers Zzlimata uow E.scer] ’
UNIT | obax. | UNITPRISE  TOTAL AMCUNT! UMTIRCE TCTAL ARDUNT Cest Siffarental |
G IMCSILZATICN X o 3£0.502.001 SEO.000.001_ 5220.020.091__5220,900.00 5225.003.05!
¥R 3 (ADNTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 3 ] S35.050.601 5,629,001 031 S£0.020.50 $55.£65.00
o=@l [HAY BALZS L1 e £3.50 1 S5301.50 $2572.50|
2 1 ISEDIIENT SARSUES LF 1 soen $0.57 3 51029940 _ St2oraoi
5 . IFLOATING TUASIDn Y SARRIER ] LF 529 | S2<C ; 572455 352275
s ICLEARING & Gruzeme i tS 1< | S17.50500 T $.25000.00I 520750352
3 i IRENVOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEVENT SY 1271 5550 d-H S9,024.101 $2,633.601
A | IMARSOX, FLI SINGLE SA_ L5 ) $329.08 03¢ $6250.001 S204.CT;
[ IREGULAR EXCAVATICN cY 3075 | 5557 45 527 523 63 5517285
H ] i | ENBANMMENT =Y S575 | S6.23| S91 S E2L50 STES5207
93 TIYPE £ SIASLTAION 53 2635 S258 321 SitESSTs A $22257.92
2 1 OPIONAL 2AST [BASE GROUP =) (& U ERCOK) ILoR 00~ =¥ 1250\ SS 25! S5562.50] 575 $12.157 50 $5.£25.0C
U as DESTCE  IOPTICNAL BASS [BASE GRCUPS MEROCK: (LSR 103! 1 sY 1570 § 5 511,991 S22 243,00 <7,190.50
2=t _2esom ICPTICNAL BASE (2ASE GROLP 6! ZROCK) (L3R 200 SY 20| SIC021 5i2.20| 5220800 $5,77330
A T 2001 TFULL CEZTH RECLAVATION (PULVERIZATIONY SY | 20705 1 Szest $9.45_ S2r522- 251 $221,359.2C
i 1| 2602 VENT SAEATTO ZASE x| Zie 1 Ss2001 T352.09% $35.272.501 $19.712.5C!
a7 3fa3  mwsioN GAL | 62793 1 S1351 $2.751 $225.235.2C)
23 50— BASE WAL EAALS (LIVERCCK OX CRUSHED CONCRETE) cr__ | =% 6.021 578 53,001 3 $26.920.00¢
9 {SUFERPAVE ASSH. CONC. (TRAFFIC C) (SP-5.5) N | 35585 S8c.7 SSL001  SK3208ccix e 6eive)
| _2c ¢ TASPHALT CONC. FRICTION COURSE CCRASFIC C (FCA.SV (PG 76221 117 TN ! S9E6 50 511608 SSLe. 50.501
F5 20t [ NEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT N 265 STk $253.001 5622550 $3.25C 26
22 . <os1se i [20T, Yo C <0 EA_ | 1 | sSi3scont S1.455.C0) $1.255.00: Eo |
23 1 zosased i T 80r. TYr= O. <20° | S $252033] 52202001 S3£500.00! Saccae
2T Crouent e BO0T, YPE & =0 EA 1 = 527797 $2.025.00 0.501 SSE0E
a5 INLETS, OT 20%, 1YP= H. <C. EA__ |2 $2.572.0 D.CC -$£.£2504
L_o2s IZZANPOLE, -8, <10 = ) 5<,520.00 15537
27| 450774138 IPIPE CULVaRT, OF TIONAL MATERIAL, RCUND, 1550 LF 52 3260 5503.55
23 330 1Tc2i8 IPIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHASE - S LIPVARCH, 550 F Ear—) =3 $1.00.55
22 | 230372120 IPIPE CULVERT, O- IONAL MATERIAL, ROUND 2550 T 3 321 1255 $2.55%26
20 S35 4224 IPIPE CULVERT, OP 1IoNAL MATERIAL, OFHZR SHAPE - CallPIARCH, 2655 | LF 213 | 552.50 S2.TC3s
a3 2307220 |PIPE CULVERT. OPTICNAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE . SLEIPJARCH. 1050 iF =T $E5.00 520
=2 230275118 IPIPS CULVERT, QP TICNAL MATERIAL. RCUND, 18" Sic0 53 A | 21000 S2€37.00 S922.21
< T NAL MATERJAL. OTHER SHAPE - ELUIPARCH. 12" SICD LF__ | 686 = 221272
33 NAL MATERIAL. ROUND, 24-S/C0 F | -S315.15
25 TSR NAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - SLLUIP/ARCH, 24 S/C0 = 179z | S25.12G.081 51.087.52
25 SATS.13S  PIPE CULVERT. OPTIGNAL MATERIAL RCUND, 30" S:2D LF [ S12 2468510 A 50| E
73 23T 500 PIPE CUVERT, CPTIONAL MATSRIAL, OTHER SHADE - ELIPIARCH. 20°SICD T}V 21 519,953.541 552.520.001
3 | Z30-050-2 _1PVC 7iPE, FOR SACK OF SICSWALK, NON STANDARD DIANETER ] LF I—=r 51.561.201 52510501
29| 430-082558 AGSRED ENG SECTION. OP NONAL -ELLIPTICAL { ARCH. 207 CO ] ZA 2 S2.9C2.561 55.030.001
5 | 23093125 [STERED ENC SECTION, OPIONATROUND. 18- SC i EA Z S3.035 201 S£.200.001 5121750
2T | I3008i52% (MLERED ENC SEC:ION. OP LONAL -CLLIPTicAL / ARCH, 22" SO ! Ea 3 S3.205.501 $£.580.0C1 5337500
22 | soooecinn MERED ENC SECTION, OF nONALRCUND 22- 1 =) z_1 ==iaz $1.762.26! $1.365 201 $2.720.051 535774
&3 | &o0stiao8 MNem=D ENC SECTION, OPNONAL -ELLIFTICA! j ARCH, 22° SO I EA 0| Si3e8ss S35 58569 $2,080.681 $25,800.02] 5561220
[t | =a5oss£53 PATERED ENC SECTION, OPTIONAL -EXLIPTICAL { ARCH. 30" S0 i ZA 0 S1,25265) <0.00! $2.720.20] S0.03 S0.0C
$__<5__| 515202 1PCOIBICYCLE RALING, ALUMINGIN ONLY. 55, S vPE ! 1 e 2595 ST1.00! 325.879.50 S=2.50| $29.708.751 22725
45 | 52018 CONCRETE CURS AND GUTTER RI3SCN CURE 1 5 =07 S22.301 $2.226.20! S2.75 223135 $155.15)
T | 520310 |CCNCRETE CURE AND GUIT=R 1YPE 7 {tr 32 13421 S213.%1 52225 1255501 S2T%
S S22 ISIDEV/ALK CONC. = 1 ] 52 TS <2597 g =125 AT ] < Pista
e__=8 5222 [SIDEVIALK CONC_16” THIC = S 35C =292, 535001 512,650,001 53120
3 52212 |CONCRETS DL CH PAVEMENT. NON REINFCRC=D. &~ =3 125 sc12ar S27s 55243751 $107.50;
T 5271 DETECTADLE WARNING ON WALKING SURAFACE, RerROCTT EA 1 SESTE SZ25.00 SE235.001 Siaecve)
[ 53 | 350%  |RUZELE RIPRAS, DITCH LINING ™ z.0 SS5.341 52600 57,040,051 SEISEL!
s 1 ssean SUARCRAI ROADWAY. L= 5 $76.02; SZ.Co £10,525.00 =287 31
T s | szarz GUARCRAI, ReQVE | = 326 | S152) 5225 57385501 SZ57.a8

=t Maymmpement
Preparzcty Cloriatsl Yooz
Rapan Bt 12M3202
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PAYMENT SUMMARY
FROJECT: BLACKROCK ROAD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRAGTOR FPETTICOAT-SCHWITT CIViL CONTRACTOR!
CONTRACT NO* CM2034

CAPATAL PROJECIS AD NSTRATION M

MNiw Contrast
Ortgles Changs S (inotuding
Payhem DESCRPTION Uit Quan. Unit Cost Contrast Sum Ocdare ehangs erdirs)
) 1011 MOBLZATION Ls V82000000 126000000 $202.000.00
2 102-9 MANTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 $480,000 00 $50,000 CO $50.000 00
3 104102 HAYBALES EA 214 $1035 5316 5,301 00
[ 124-103  SEDMENTBARRER LF €333 $1.60 $10, 39 50 $10.369 80
13 10 FLOATING TURBOITY BARRER LF (2% $1325 $721425 $7.27435
o HO4-1  CLEARNG & GRUBENG 15 P $12500000 $12500000 $12500.00
7 104 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEVENT sy 121 $7.10 9,024 10 02410 ‘l Bg’
8 NOT1 MALBOX, F&I SNGLE EA t0 $12500 $3.300 0 325000 5 b\ (=}
M 1201 REGULAREXCAVATION or %075 5745 210363 s27838 61
0 106 EMBANKVENT or wan 580 51262050 $262450 694 3 o
1" 1604 TYPE B STABLIZATION sy 8255 $514 $44060.73 bbb ‘f 4 ’
12 225701 OFTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 1) (4" LIVEROCK) (LER 100) sv 3250 5075 $12.087£0 $12.487.60 4
I 25703 OPTIGNAL BASE (RASE GROUP 3)(5 5" L MEROCK) (LER 100) sv 1w $11.60 $523.44300 $22.44300
1" 735103 OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 6) (6° LIVEROCK) (LER 100) sY "wa $1340 §0300 $23083 00
1 301 FULL DEPTH RECLAVATION (FULVERTZATION) sy P $0.45 §275.231 25 275231 25
18 N02  CEVENT IREATED RASE " 219 $16200 s15.47800 53547800 =y
7 3 EMULSION oM (30 $270 $i5160000 $25180000 %
" 3004 BASE MATERIALS (LIMEROCK OR CRUSHED CONCRETE) or 1570 53300 111000 ©7.11000 "'J
19 334143 SUPERPAVE ASPH CONG (TRAFFICC)(SP26) ™ s 82400 s14 o 48 8?? lo')
» 3394 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEWENT ™ 214 $260.00 634000 7
20 41521 INLETS,DIBOT, TFEC, <10’ €A 1 $1.49500 $1.43500
72 431541 INLETS, DTBOT, YPED, <10 EA 7 $216300 1000
0 4751-551 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPEE, <107 EA 4 $2,03500 $3,14000
20 4351581 MAETS,DTEOT, TYPEH, <1 EA 2 $287000 $5.74000
25 4201 MANHOLE, S, <10 £A 1 3462000 452000
25 43174118 PPECULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 1650 I 2 $16000
27 433174218 FIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL OTHER SIAPE - ELLIPARCH, 1880 LF 0 $3.10720
28 43474128 PIPE CULVERT, OPTICNAL MATERUAL, ROUND, 24°50 LF az $41280 413283
o 430-174-224 PPE QULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIF/ARCH, !‘.‘u LF 219 $11 82000 S B0
i s poa g ST el , oo s
33 433475118 PIPE CULYERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 16°SCD IF o7 2670 5263700
n 430-175-218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIFVARCH, 18°SC LF L $30 82700 $30.827 00
32 433175124 PPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL ROUND, 24800 It &5 $2097 60 s2647.60
31 43975224 PPECULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL DTHER SHAPE - ELLIPARCH, 248°CL  IF 7z saz12400 sara2400
M 433-175-130 PIPE CULVERT, OPNIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30° §CO w 21 $13,187 60 $13.18740
35 430175230 FIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELUPIARCIL 30°S'CL  LF 271 $22620 0 3262000
33 4MGIZ PVCPIPE, FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, KON STANDARD DIAVETER I 67 $151080 515105
»n 430682633 MITERED END SECTION, OPNIONAL ELLIPTICAL 1 ARCH, 3" CD EA 2 $50280 00 502000
33 430080125 MIIERED END SECTION, ORTIONALROLIND, 13° SD EA 4 $13000 313000
3 AX03485 WITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL -ELLIPTICAL { ARCH, 13°5D EA . $1e8000 $150000
2 430584129 MITERED END SEGTION, OPTIONALROUND, 24 SD EA 2 2790 $27000
41 43020620 MIEREDEND SECTION, OPTIONAL -ELLIPTICAL { ARCH, 240 EA 10 $20£00 00 $20.60000
4 Ooonee vaus LRTALE A 10080 & 3 e s
42 5152921 PEDBICYCLE RALING, ALUMNIUM ONLY, £4', TYPE | G 3815 $22.708 75 $22.708 75
43 s0-1-8 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, RISSON CURB LF 107 $284125 $2541 25
& 620140 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYFE F L 2 $124580 125560
P 8221 SDEWALK CONG (¢ THCK) sv 170 1221875 321875
Ee) §22:2 SDEWALK CONC (6" THICX) 8Y Eral $13650 00 $1365000
a7 62417 CONCRE TE DITCH PAVEWENT, NON REINF ORCED, 4° sy 125 1530378 5310375
P! 527-1  DETECTAELE WARNNG ON WALKING SURFACE, RETROFIT £A I 524500 824500
P 3034 RUBELE RPRAP, DITCHLINNG ™ 4 10800 $104000
© 8311 GUARDRAL, ROADWAY It azs $1097500 $10925 00
81 83573 GUARDRAL, REMOVE I a2 3130560 $1.33560
o 5398 GUARDRAL BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEELY, F&I €A 4 1820000 820000
€1 618524 GUARDRAL END ANCHORAGE ASSENELY, PARALLEL A 4 760900 760000
B0 £5010220 FENGNG. TYPEB, 5180, STANOARD I 7 $280700 5262700
©5  £5000223 FENCE GATE, TYPEB,DOUELE, 12 1-18 0 OPERNG £A 2 172000 $1.760 00
P 57012  PERFORVANCE TURF, SO0 v 7280 $15.09291 1555261
o 1 LANDSCAPE, COMPLETE (TREE PROTECTION) 15 1 $1,38500 $1,595 09
e S/gring and Pavemsrt Mirkings Bavs B
£ 7002011 SNGLE POST SIGN, FAL LESS THAN 1257 s 7 $1.40000 $1.62000
€ T2 SNGLEFOST SIGN FAI, 12:20 SF As 2 #9000 000
7002041 SNOLE FOST SIGN (RELOCATE) As 7 $1.77625 $1.77525
61 7002060 SNGLE FOST SIGH (REMOVE) As 2 1210 $210
€ 7004318 SIGNPANELS,FAL 150R < €A o 600 1000
€) 7004343 SIGNPANELSRELOCATE, 15 OR < €A 22 $1.12200 §$1.12200
€ 7004353 SIGMPANELS REPLACE, 15 ORLESS EA 1 $189200 $1.£0200
€5 7004260 SIGNPANELS, REMOVE EA 2 170 127
€ 705102 OBJECTMARKER(NFE?) EA s 100 56400
&7 T3 RETRO-REFLECIIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (BLORECTIONAL) (YELLOW) EA 448 $104220 $1002 20
o 7053 RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (MONO-DRECTIONAL) (VELLOW]  EA 5 21165 s21165
@ 7043 RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMEN| MARKER (BLDRECTIONAL) (WHITERED)  EA 19 18 wan
n 7063 RETROREFLECI(YE PAVEVENT MARKER (EFDIRECTIONAL) (ELUE) A 7 $05 12005
7 THA411 THERUOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6° o 38n $21.108 4 s21.109 42
72 N1A1412 THERUGFLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 67 R oces 408 $1080
i) F11-11-123  THERVOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 127 LF wsr $2212 85 $2272 85
74 71111424 THERUORLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 16° I 35 $14000 $18200
75 71141925 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDIRD, WHITE. SOLID, 24° " an 5214500 5214500
T 711-11-170  THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, ARROW EA L3 40400 $40400
11 71111211 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD YELLOW, SOLID, 6° et 1ou1 $107373 $10.73373
7o 71111224 THERMOPLASTIC, STAXDARD YELLOW, SOLID, 18° i az $100 $1.31200 $131200
78 1111231 THERVOPLASTIC, STANDARD YELLOW, 10-3 SX2, 6° o 1485 $1,70000 s2458 70 1245820
[ 5] 71111251 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, GUDELINE, 6° F s $1.45 $1,12520 $1,12520
o GRS18S Brldgs Basa Bid
&2 1004 REMGVAL OF EXSTING STRUCTURE s ' $15.€6307 51563307 1568307
& 11098 EXISING FEDESTRIAN ERDGE RELOCATION s ' $10,300 00 $10.5000 $10.50000
12072  GRAVEL FIL (SELECT BACKFILL) or re 31500 524000 16528000
o 41024 CONC CLAS I (SUPERSTRUCTURE) cr »2 $71000 $21.44200 1214200
85 400-2-10  CONC CLASS Il (APPROACH SLABS) oY 22 $71000 8200 $1.85200
0 41594 REWF STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 8 [5%3 5210 $11140 60 118060
” 41519 RENF STEEL (APPROACH SLASS) 8 40 $210 $23200 28200
1] 450-3-15 15 NCH PRESTRE SSED SLAB UNITS (15° X 437) LF 82 $2:000 $TT 482D $1744000
B) 450355 15 INCHPRESTRESSED SLAB UNITS (15°X 30 57 LF 5 28500 2504000 $2502000
80 448111 BRIDGE DECK EXPANS OGN JOINT, POURED JOINT iF o $2300 529,00 $52000
i1} 621-51 CONCRE 1E TRAFFIC RALING-BRIDGE (32° F-SHAFE) LF E3 310300 03400 2,084 00
0 53033 RPRAP, RUEELE, BANKC AND SHORE ™ an $100.00 $34000 00 $34.000 00 L_o . f &:_
@ £3074  BEDDING STONE ™ 7 se3c0 $12000 $1122000

1] £49-2 ‘GRS BRIDGE ABUTMENT &F fetil $11000 §25740 00 §257.4000

e o i [ 9, 680, 79, 73

Retsod Schodta of Valss, 1efsc humcmlw.—:mmuwgnass‘mumuumswwdﬂmmu(n-;xusxmswmrm ] *ﬂg 8?0 5‘09’
TIIET KN 6w doptracet Amownt AFter (o - = 09 89,4
Should hve Beep, # / 4

FH kol PiouT ot Should NAvE #o? (8067273
ot Y o P g 4 preny :
IR e—— NoT=# 2,680,676.57_

DRP = # 3,/

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS:




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION

PAYMENT SUMMARY: Corrected Totals

PROJECT: BLACKROCK ROAD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.

CONTRACT NO.: CM2034

CO No. 3 Exhibit

CORRECTED
TOTALS

Original New Contract
Contract | Sum (including
Pay Item DESCRIPTION Unit | Quan. | Unit Cost Sum change orders)
1 101-1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00
2 102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
3 104-10-2 |HAY BALES EA 274 $19.35 $5,301.90 $5,301.90
4 104-10-3 |SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 6933 $1.50 $10,399.50 $10,399.50
5 104-11  |FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 549 $13.25 $7.274.25 $7,274.25
6 110-1-1  |CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00
¥ 110-4 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 1271 $7.10 $9,024.10 $9,024.10
8 110-7-1  |MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE EA 50 $125.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00
9 120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION 2% 3907.5 $7.15 $27,938.63 $27,938.63
10 120-6 EMBANKMENT cY 5979 $5.50 $32,884.50 $32,884.50
11 160-4  |TYPE B STABILIZATION SY 8695 $5.14 $44,692.30 $44,692.30
OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 1) (4" LIMEROCK) (LBR
12 285-701  |100) SY 1250 $9.75 $12,187.50 $12,187.50
OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 3) (5.5" LIMEROCK) (LBR
13 285-703  |100) SY 1970 $11.90 $23,443.00 $23,443.00
OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 6) (8" LIMEROCK) (LBR
14 285-706  |100) SY 1720 $13.40 $23,048.00 $23,048.00
15 300-1 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (PULVERIZATION) sy 29125 $9.45 $275,231.25 $275,231.25




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION

PAYMENT SUMMARY: Corrected Totals

CO No. 3 Exhibit

CORRECTED
PROJECT: BLACKROCK ROAD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS TOTALS
CONTRACTOR: PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.

CONTRACT NO.: CM2034
16 300-2  |[CEMENT TREATED BASE ™ 219 $162.00 $35,478.00 $35,478.00
17 300-3  |EMULSION GAL | 93200 $2.70 $251,640.00 $251,640.00
BASE MATERIALS (LIMEROCK OR CRUSHED
18 300-4  |CONCRETE) cY 1170 $83.00 $97,110.00 $97,110.00
19 334-1-13 |SUPERPAVE ASPH. CONC. (TRAFFIC C) (SP-9.5) TN 3658.5 $94.00 $343,899.00 $343,899.00
ASPHALT CONCERICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC CI{FC-
20 337742  |8-5)RG76-22)(47) N 0 $145.00 $0.00 $0.00
20 339-1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT TN 24.4 $260.00 $6,344.00 $6,344.00
21 425-1-521  |INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10' EA 1 $1,495.00 $1,495.00 $1,495.00
22 | 425-1-541 [INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10' EA 7 $2,100.00 $14,700.00 $14,700.00
23 | 425-1-551 |INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10' EA 4 $2,035.00 $8,140.00 $8,140.00
24 | 425-1-581 |INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10’ EA 2 $2,870.00 $5,740.00 $5,740.00
25 4252-91 |MANHOLE, J-8, <10 EA 1 $4,920.00 $4,920.00 $4,920.00
26 | 430-174-118 |PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD LF 62 $32.00 $1,984.00 $1,984.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE -

27 | 430-174-218 |ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD LF 83 $38.40 $3,187.20 $3,187.20

28 | 430-174-124 |PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD LF 32 $129.15 $4,132.80 $4,132.80
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE -

29 | 430-174-224 |ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD LF 219 $54.00 $11,826.00 $11,826.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL OTHER SHAPE

30 | 430474230 |ELLIPIARGH 30"SD LE I $69.00 $0.00 $0.00

30 | 430-175-118 |PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD | LF 87 $31.00 $2,697.00 $2,697.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE -

31 | 430-175-218 |ELLIP/ARCH, 18" S/CD LF 686 $44.50 $30,527.00 $30,527.00

32 | 430-175-124 |PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"S/CD | LF 55 $48.50 $2,667.50 $2,667.50




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION

CO No. 3 Exhibit

PAYMENT SUMMARY: Corrected Totals

CORRECTED
PROJECT: BLACKROCK ROAD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS TOTALS
CONTRACTOR: PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.
CONTRACT NO.: CM2034
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE -
33 | 430-175-224 |ELLIP/ARCH, 24"S/CD LF 792 $59.50 $47.124.00 $47.124.00
34 | 430-175-130 [PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD | LF 211 $62.50 $13,187.50 $13,187.50
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE -
35 | 430-175-230 [ELLIP/ARCH, 30"S/CD LF 271 $120.00 $32,520.00 $32,520.00
PVC PIPE, FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, NON STANDARD
36 | 430-963-2 [DIAMETER LF 57 $26.50 $1,510.50 $1,510.50
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL -ELLIPTICAL / ARCH,
37 | 430-982-633 [30"CD EA 2 $2,540.00 $5.080.00 $5,080.00
38 | 430-984-125 |MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONALROUND, 18" SD EA 4 $1,075.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL -ELLIPTICAL / ARCH,
39 | 430-984-625 |18"SD EA “ $1,145.00 $4,580.00 $4,580.00
40 | 430-984-129 |MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONALROUND, 24" SD EA 2 $1,365.00 $2,730.00 $2,730.00
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL -ELLIPTICAL / ARCH,
41 | 430-984-629 |24"SD EA 10 $2,080.00 $20,800.00 $20,800.00
MTERED-END-SECTION. ORTIONAL ELLIRTCAL S ARCH,
42 | 430-984-633 |30"SD =4 S $2486:06 St $5-22
42 | 515-2-321 |PED/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINIUM ONLY, 54", TYPE | LF 364.5 $81.50 $29,706.75 $29,706.75
43 520-1-8  |CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, RIBBON CURB LF 107 $23.75 $2,541.25 $2,541.25
44 520-1-10 _|CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE F LF 62 $20.25 $1,255.50 $1,255.50
45 522-1 SIDEWALK CONC. (4" THICK) SY 1703 $31.25 $53.218.75 $63.218.75
46 522-2  |SIDEWALK CONC. (6" THICK) sy 390 $35.00 $13,650.00 $13,650.00
47 524-1-2 _|CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" sy 125 $42.75 $5,343.75 $5,343.75
DETECTABLE WARNING ON WALKING SURFACE,
48 527-1 RETROFIT EA 17 $485.00 $8,245.00 $8,245.00
49 530-3-4  |RUBBLE RIPRAP, DITCH LINING TN 4 $260.00 $1,040.00 $1,040.00
50 536-1-1  |GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY LF 475 $23.00 $10,925.00 $10,925.00




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION

PAYMENT SUMMARY: Corrected Totals

CO No. 3 Exhibit

PROJECT: BLACKROCK ROAD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS COT%Sri?;ED
CONTRACTOR: PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.
CONTRACT NO.: CM2034
51 536-73 GUARDRAIL, REMOVE LF 326 $4.25 $1,385.50 $1,385.50
52 536-8 GUARDRAIL, BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, F&I EA 4 $2,065.00 $8,260.00 $8,260.00
53 536-85-24 |GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, PARALLEL EA 4 $1,900.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00
54 550-10-220 |FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1'-6.0', STANDARD LF 257 $11.00 $2,827.00 $2,827.00
55 550-60-223 |FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 12.1'-18.0' OPENING EA 2 $875.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
56 570-1-2 |PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD sY 7289 $2.19 $15,962.91 $15,962.91
57 580-1 LANDSCAPE, COMPLETE (TREE PROTECTION) LS 1 $1,365.00 $1,365.00 $1,365.00
58 Signing and Pavement Markings Base Bid
59 700-20-11 |SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, LESS THAN 12 SF AS 7 $260.00 $1,820.00 $1,820.00
60 700-20-12 |SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, 12-20 SF AS 2 $450.00 $900.00 $900.00
700-20-40 |SINGLE POST SIGN (RELOCATE) AS 27 $65.75 $1,775.25 $1,775.25
61 700-20-60 |SINGLE POST SIGN (REMOVE) AS 2 $1.05 $2.10 $2.10
62 700-48-18 |SIGN PANELS, F&Il, 15 OR < EA 9 $110.00 $990.00 $990.00
63 700-48-48 |SIGN PANELS RELOCATE, 15 OR < EA 22 $51.00 $1,122.00 $1,122.00
64 700-48-58 |SIGN PANELS REPLACE, 15 OR LESS EA 16 $99.50 $1,592.00 $1,592.00
65 700-48-60 |SIGN PANELS, REMOVE EA 2 $14.85 $29.70 $28.70
66 705-10-2 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE 2) EA 4 $141.00 $564.00 $564.00
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (BI-
67 706-3 DIRECTIONAL) (YELLOW) EA 468 $4.15 $1,942.20 $1,942.20
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (MONO-
68 706-3 _ |DIRECTIONAL) (YELLOW) EA 51 $4.15 $211.65 $211.65
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (BI-
69 706-3 DIRECTIONAL) (WHITE/RED) EA 16 $4.15 $66.40 $66.40




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION

CO No. 3 Exhibit

PAYMENT SUMMARY: Corrected Totals

PROJECT: BLACKROCK ROAD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS COT%}z‘EA?_;ED

CONTRACTOR: PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.

CONTRACT NO.: CM2034

RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (BI-
70 706-3 DIRECTIONAL) (BLUE) EA 7 $4.15 $29.05 $29.05
71 711-11-111 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" NM 3.833 $5,530.00 $21,196.49 $21,196.49
72 711-11-112 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" NM 0.064 $7,200.00 $460.80 $460.80
73 711-11-123 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" LF 1057 $2.15 $2,272.55 $2,272.55
74 711-11-124 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" LE 35 $4.00 $140.00 $140.00
75 711-11-125 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" LF 390 $5.50 $2,145.00 $2,145.00
76 711-11-170 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, ARROW EA 5 $81.60 $408.00 $408.00
T 711-11-211 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD,YELLOW, SOLID, 6" NM 1.941 $5,530.00 $10,733.73 $10,733.73
78 711-11-224 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD,YELLOW, SOLID, 18" LF 328 $4.00 $1,312.00 $1,312.00
79 711-11-231 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD,YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" GM 1.446 $1,700.00 $2,458.20 $2,458.20
80 711-11-251 |THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, GUIDELINE, 8" LF 776 $1.45 $1.125.20 $1,125.20
81 GRS-IBS Bridge Base Bid
82 110-3A REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE LS 1 $15,663.07 $15,663.07 $15,663.07
83 110-3B EXISTING PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE RELOCATION LS 1 $10,300.00 $10,300.00 $10,300.00
120-72 GRAVEL FILL (SELECT BACKFILL) cY 1450 $45.00 $65,250.00 $65,250.00

84 400-2-4 CONC CLAS Il (SUPERSTRUCTURE) CY 30.2 $710.00 $21,442.00 $21,442.00
85 400-2-10 |CONC CLASS Il (APPROACH SLABS) cY 2.2 $710.00 $1,562.00 $1,562.00
86 415-1-4  |REINF STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE) LB 5305 $2.10 $11,140.50 $11,140.50
87 415-1-9 REINF STEEL (APPROACH SLABS) LB 420 $2.10 $882.00 $882.00
88 450-3-15 |15 INCH PRESTRESSED SLAB UNITS (15" X 48") LE 352 $220.00 $77,440.00 $77,440.00




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION

CO No. 3 Exhibit

PAYMENT SUMMARY: Corrected Totals

PROJECT: BLACKROCK ROAD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS COT%SFEA?.;ED

CONTRACTOR: PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.

CONTRACT NO.: CM2034
89 450-3-95 |15 INCH PRESTRESSED SLAB UNITS (15" X 30.5") LF 88 $285.00 $25,080.00 $25,080.00
90 458-1-11 |BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, POURED JOINT LF 23 $23.00 $529.00 $529.00
91 521-5-1 |CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING-BRIDGE (32" F-SHAPE) LF 88 $103.00 $9,064.00 $9,064.00
92 530-3-3 |RIPRAP, RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE ™ 340 $100.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00
93 530-74 |BEDDING STONE TN 170 $68.00 $11,560.00 $11,560.00
94 549-2  |GRS BRIDGE ABUTMENT SF 2340 $110.00 $257,400.00 $257,400.00

"OTAL(s) $2,680,679.73 $2,680,679.73

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS & VALUES

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS:

Revised Schedule of Values; reflected in the approved quantities above, resulting in deductive change order in the amount of
CO#1 $1,209,832.41 (original bid $3,890,509.00 minus $1,209,832.41 = $2,680,676.59)

= Revised Schedule of Values; reflected in the approved quantities above, Should have resulted in deductive change order in the amount
of $1,209,829.27 (original bid $3,890,509.00 minus $1,209,829.27 = $2,680,679.73). Resulting in an error of $3.14

N/A

$0.00




